Ulster County Legislature



Law Enforcement & Public Safety Committee

Meeting Agenda Thursday, July 6, 2023 at 1:00 PM KL Binder Library, 6th floor, Ulster County Office Building, 244 Fair Street Kingston, New York

Committee Members: Gina Hansut, Chair Christopher Hewitt, Deputy Chair Tricia Bowen

Dean Fabiano Abe Uchitelle

Call Meeting to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of the June 1, 2023 Meeting Minutes

Resolutions for the July 18, 2023 Session:

- 1. **Resolution No. 299** Amending The 2023 Ulster County Budget Authorizing Payment Of Retroactive COVID Pay Ulster County
- 2. **Resolution No. 309** Placing A Spending Cap Of \$XX,XXX,XXX.00 On All Costs Related To The Proposed Government Operations Center At Paradies Lane In New Paltz
- 3. **Resolution No. 364** Establishing A Restricted Capital Reserve Fund For The Government Operations Center Of The County Of Ulster Under Section 6-C Of The New York State General Municipal Law
- 4. Resolution No. 376 Confirming Reappointment Of Member To The Traffic Safety Board
- 5. **Resolution No. 387** Amending The 2023 Ulster County Budget To Revise Compensation Of A Current Part-Time Investigator Position To A Full-Time Investigator Position District Attorney
- Resolution No. 388 Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Agreement With The New York State Division Of Criminal Justice Services For Participation In Project GIVE Program – District Attorney, Sheriff, And Probation
- 7. **Resolution No. 389** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$299,998.60, Entered Into By The County Motorola Solutions Inc. Department Of Emergency Management

New Business

Old Business

Adjournment